
Brenda Allen 

• 
„.4.1111114, 

 

Office of Purchasing and Supply Service 
Facilities Administration Building (FAB) 

13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605 PGCPS 
94eat atiee 
Brenda Allen, Director 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD 
AMENDMENT #1 

GC Jones Elevator Company, Inc 
3010 Kaverton Road 
Forestville, MD 20747 
Phone: 301-669-9200 
Fax: 301-669-9202 
gcjoneselevatorco@verizon.net  

SUBJECT: IFB #131-14 INSPECT, REPAIR AND MAINTAIN ELEVATORS, LIFTS AND 
DUMBWAITERS AT VARIOUS PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS LOCATIONS 

Attn: Grover Jones 

The purpose of this amendment is to update the inspection, repair and maintain elevators lifts and dumbwaiters 
location list. Any future changes to the location list must be authorized by a Purchasing Agent of Purchasing 
and Supply Services Department. 

This amendment is not an order to commence service/work or to make deliveries at this time. Commence 
service/work/deliveries only after receipt of a purchase order(s) signed by the Purchasing Agent. 

This amendment, the Notice of Award, and the Invitation for Bid will constitute the entire contract. Please refer 
to the Invitation for Bid for all applicable terms and conditions. 

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING AND SUPPLY 
TITLE 

a93  
NAME 	 DATE 

1-1-L,  11 .r1c 



Contract Pricing 

ITEM 
	

EST. 	UNIT PRICE 
NO. DESCRIPTION 
	

UNIT 	QTY. 

3. BARACK OBAMA ELEMENTARY 	 Labor Rate Per Hour 	 $150.00 
12700 Brooke Lane 	 Parts - % Discount 	 7% 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 	 Monthly Contract Cost 	 $60.00 
Manufacture — Schindler 
Rated Load in Pounds — 2500 lbs 
Machine Room Location — A-132 (In Library) 
Type of Mechanism - Hydraulic 
Date Installed — 2-17-2010 
PG # - PG3611 

47. 	JUDITH HOYER ECC (Cheverly) 	 Labor Rate Per Hour 	 $150.00 
2300 Belleview Ave. 	 Parts - % Discount 	 7% 
Cheverly, MD 20785 	 Monthly Contract Cost 	 $60.00 

Lift #1 
Manufacturer: Savaria 
Rated Load in Pounds: 350 
Type of Mechanism: Electric/Rack and Pinion 
Purpose for Which Used: ADA Stair Lift 
Date Installed: 7/23/14 
P.G. NO. — 3789 

Lift #2 
Manufacturer: Savaria 
Rated Load in Pounds: 350 
Type of Mechanism. Electric/Rack and Pinion 
Purpose for Which Used: ADA Stair Lift 
Date Installed: 7/23/14 
P.G. NO. — 3798 

ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT COST PER MONTH 	$1,500.00 

AMENDED TOTAL CONTRACT COST PER MONTH 	$1,680.00 

OVERTIME/OUTSIDE NORMAL BUSINESS 
HOURS (before 6AM or After 6PM) LABOR RATE $225.00 

In the space provided below, please quote pricing that would apply in the event the Board needs to add additional elevator 
servicing locations to the contract. All terms and conditions established herein will apply. 

Labor Rate Per Hour 	 $ 150.00 
Parts - % Discount 	 7% 
Monthly Contract Cost 	 $ 60.00 

In the space provided below, please quote pricing that would apply in the event the Board needs to add additional ADA 
lift servicing locations to the contract. All terms and conditions established herein will apply. 

Labor Rate Per Hour 	 $ 150.00 
Parts - % Discount 	 7% 
Monthly Contract Cost 	 $ 40.00 

Page 2 of 2 


	Page 1
	Page 2

